

KERALAM MUSEUM OF HISTORY & HERITAGE (IMCK)

Park View, Thiruvananthapuram-33

(Nodal agency of museums under all the Departments and institutes functioning under the control of Govt. of Kerala)
Website: www.museumkeralam.org, Email:info@museumkeralam.org
Phone: 0471-2320231, +91-9188847937

INVITATION FOR MUSEUM INTERNSHIP

It is proposed to conduct Museum Internship practice course for suitable candidates having PG Degree in Museology/Archaeology/Malayalam Language & Literature/ History in the Museum Projects of Keralam Museum. Candidates doing their final semester in the respective discipline can also apply through their Head of the Institutions. Other candidates may send their Curriculum Vitae directly.

Period of Internship - Six months

Short listing of candidates will be made based on the performance in the written exam and interview.

Stipend of Rs. 5000/- month will be paid during the period of internship. Additional terms and conditions will be issued subsequently after selection.

Last date for filing application is on 22.06.2024

The application should be addressed to **The Executive Director**, **Keralam Museum of History and Heritage**, **Park View**, **Thiruvananthapuram** - **695033**. The category of Internship should be superscribed on the cover.

Sd/-Executive Director Keralam Museum



KERALAM MUSEUM OF HISTORY & HERITAGE (IMCK)

Park View, Thiruvananthapuram-33

(Nodal agency of museums under all the Departments and institutes functioning under the control of Govt. of Kerala)
Website: www.museumkeralam.org, Email:info@museumkeralam.org
Phone: 0471-2320231, +91-9188847937

INVITATION FOR MUSEUM ENGINEERING INTERNSHIP

It is proposed to conduct Museum Engineering Internship training for suitable candidates having Degree or Diploma in Civil Engineering/ Electrical Engineering/ Architecture in the Museum Projects of Keralam Museum. Candidates doing their final semester in the respective discipline can also apply through their Heads of the Institutions. Other candidates may send their Curriculum Vitae directly.

Period of Internship - Six months

Short listing of candidates will be made based on the performance in the written exam and interview.

Stipend of Rs. 5000/- month will be paid during the period of internship. Additional terms and conditions will be issued subsequently after selection.

Last date for filing application is on 22.06.2024

The application should be addressed to The Executive Director, Keralam Museum of History and Heritage, Park View, Thiruvananthapuram-695033. The category of Internship should be superscribed on the cover.

Sd/-Executive Director Keralam Museum